14

PIN #: 1220-15-110-031

This document was prepared by: Wells Fargo Bank PO Box 31557 2324 Overland Avenue Billings, MT 59107 866/255-9102 opt. 2

Return Tax Statements & Documents to:

Lori Mae Silva PO Box 5460 Gardenville, NV 89410-5460 REDUESTED BY
Well Fare Bank
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2004 FEB 10 AM 8: 22

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

Y PAID KY DEPUTY

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Account Number: 6545285704 md

The undersigned as Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

Dated: January 20, 2003

Recorded: January 29, 2003 County of

County of: Doug

Douglas

Fee / Doc No.:

0565585

Book: 0103

Page: 12629

Micro Film:

N/A

State of:

Nevada

Trustor: Lori

Lori Mae Silva, a married woman as her sole and separate property American Securities Company of Nevada

Trustee: Beneficiary:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Having received from the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: January 27, 2004

American Securities Company of Nevada

STATE OF MONTANA }
COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE }ss.

This foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this January 27,

2004, by Linea J. Reno, Collateral Officer of American Securities Company of Nevada.

Melanie R. Dart

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Residing at Laurel, Montana

My commission expires: 04/01/2006

Linea J. Reno, Collateral Officer

0604194 BK0204PG03650